# L09 000 118853

(Red	questor's Name)	•
, (Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	•
(ride	11033)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL .
(17)	-:	
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
	•	
(Doc	cument Number)	·
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
,	•	•
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500163534635

12/14/09--01047--001 \*\*155.00



T. CLINE
DEC 15 2009
EXAMMER

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Stroller Galore, LLC

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the Articles with a check in the amount of \$155.00 for the Secretary of State which represents the filing fee for a Limited Liability Company.

Please return the enclosed additional copies to me with the filing date stamped on it.

FROM: Strategic Corporate Services Plus, Inc

1500 Avenue F Suite 3

Ely, Nevada 89301

866-310-7269

## **COVER LETTER**

10;	Division of C	Section Corporations	•		
SUBJE	ECT:	Stı	roller Galore, LL	.C	
		Name of Lim	ited Liability Company		<del></del>
The end	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted for filing.		
Please	return all corre	spondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:		
			Tina Boyce		
			Name of Person		
-	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Strategic Co	rporate Services P	lus, inc.	
			Firm/Company		
_		1500	Avenue F, Suite 3		SEE SEE
	•		Address		SECRETAR SECRETAR
		E	≅ly, NV. 89301		AAT THE
		Ci	ity/State and Zip Code		ric -
_		tboy	/ce@sfstaxes.com		
For furt	her information	E-mail address: (to be used a concerning this matter, pleas	•	tification)	岩点で
		3			
		na Boyce	_at ( <u>866</u> )_	310-7269	
	Name	e of Person	Area Code & D	aytime Telephone Num	ber
Enclose	ed is a check t	for the following amount:			
<b>]</b> \$125.0	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fe Certified Copy (additional copy is en	Certific nclosed) Certifie	Filing Fee, ate of Status & d Copy al copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courie Registration So Division of Co Clifton Buildin 2661 Executiv Tallahassee, F	ection orporations ng ve Center Circle	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
, , ,	
Stroller Galor	e, LLC
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabil	ity Company," "L.L.C.," or "LL.C.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
4414 SE 1st Place	4414 SE 1st Place
Cape Coral, FL. 33904	Cape Coral, FL 33904
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the registration of the	registered agent are:  renn  st Place Box NOT acceptable)  FL 33904
liability company at the place designated in t registered agent and agree to act in this capacit statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as y. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

### Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	
MGRM	Julie Krenn 4414 SE 1st Place Cape Coral, FL 33904	
MGRM	Anton Krenn 4414 SE 1st Place Cape Coral, FL 33904	
		t~.5
(Use attachment if necessary)	ASS CO PE	- 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	be specific and cannot be more than five business of	NAL) lays prior 25
(In accordance with s	ber or an authorized representative of a member. section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury terein are true.)	
	Julie Krenn Typed or printed name of signee	

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)